
Missouri Western State University (8-11) -vs- Central Mo. (17-3)
3/8/2026 at Warrensburg, Missouri, 64093

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sawyer Allen (2-0)
Loss: Cam Saleh (0-1)
HBP: Cam Saleh, Ben Ayala, Sawyer Allen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Travis Olson First: Jason Clemensen Third Base: Brent Voth 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 470   Weather: 65 and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Western State University 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 0
Central Mo. 4 2 0 1 0 1 5 13 17 0

Missouri Western State University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Parmentier rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Micah Kobuszewski cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
David De Hoyos 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Shannahan 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Miguel Cantu dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Issac Huettl c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Issac Sobieszczyk 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Juan Guardado lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ben Waliczek ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Cam Saleh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Ayala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Mueller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 3 0 5 4

2B: Ben Waliczek (1)
SF: Juan Guardado (1)
HBP: Juan Guardado (1)

Central Mo. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel dh 3 5 3 1 0 0 0
Grant Hollister 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Brock Kobel rf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Chase Wilcox 1b 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
Cole Funkhouser ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Kaiden Ashton lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Collin Dobson 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Cole Young 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Drew Veatch cf 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Cody Moore c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Evan Vienhage ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Sawyer Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 13 17 13 3 6 3

2B: Grant Hollister (1); Chase Wilcox (2)
HR: Cole Kreisel (1); Evan Vienhage (1)
SF: Collin Dobson (1)
SB: Cole Kreisel (3); Grant Hollister (1); Brock Kobel (1); Drew
Veatch (1)
HBP: Cole Kreisel (2)
PO: Drew Veatch (1)

Missouri Western State University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Saleh (L, 0-1) 4.0 11 7 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 4 63
Ben Ayala 2.2 4 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 11 13 0 2 53
Tanner Mueller 0.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 18
Totals 17 13 13 3 6 0 0 2 0 34 40 6 6 134

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawyer Allen (W, 2-0) 5.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 20 22 5 6 69
Kasey Crawford 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 0 23
Totals 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 26 28 10 6 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Western State University - Top of 1st MIS CEN
Luke Parmentier lined out to rf (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Micah Kobuszewski struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
David De Hoyos grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 1st MIS CEN
Cole Kreisel singled to second base (0-1 S). 0 0
Grant Hollister singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Cole Kreisel advanced to second. 0 0
Brock Kobel singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Grant Hollister advanced to second; Cole Kreisel
scored. 0 1
Chase Wilcox flied out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 0 1
Cole Funkhouser singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Brock Kobel advanced to second; Grant Hollister scored. 0 2
Kaiden Ashton singled to left field (0-0); Cole Funkhouser advanced to second; Brock Kobel advanced to
third. 0 2
Collin Dobson flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BK); Cole Funkhouser advanced to third; Brock Kobel scored. 0 3
Drew Veatch singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kaiden Ashton advanced to second; Cole Funkhouser scored. 0 4
Drew Veatch out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 4

Missouri Western State University - Top of 2nd MIS CEN
Luke Shannahan singled to right center (1-2 KFFB). 0 4
Miguel Cantu singled to left field (1-2 KBS); Luke Shannahan advanced to second. 0 4
Issac Huettl singled to center field (0-0); Miguel Cantu advanced to second; Luke Shannahan advanced to
third. 0 4
Issac Sobieszczyk reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BSFFB); Issac Huettl out at second ss to 2b;
Miguel Cantu advanced to third; Luke Shannahan scored. 1 4
Juan Guardado flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 FBKBF); Miguel Cantu scored. 2 4
Ben Waliczek reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Issac Sobieszczyk out at second ss unassisted. 2 4

Central Mo. - Bottom of 2nd MIS CEN
Cody Moore grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 4
Cole Kreisel hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH). 2 4
Cole Kreisel stole second. 2 4
Grant Hollister grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Cole Kreisel advanced to third. 2 4
Brock Kobel singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BSB); Cole Kreisel scored. 2 5
Brock Kobel stole second. 2 5
Chase Wilcox doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Brock Kobel scored. 2 6
Cole Funkhouser flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 6

Missouri Western State University - Top of 3rd MIS CEN
Luke Parmentier struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 2 6
Micah Kobuszewski grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 6
David De Hoyos singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 6
Luke Shannahan struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 2 6

Central Mo. - Bottom of 3rd MIS CEN
Kaiden Ashton lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 6
Collin Dobson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKF). 2 6
Drew Veatch singled through the left side (0-1 S). 2 6
Drew Veatch stole second. 2 6
Cody Moore struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 6

Missouri Western State University - Top of 4th MIS CEN
Miguel Cantu grounded out to ss (1-2 SFBFF). 2 6



Issac Huettl singled to left field (0-0). 2 6
Issac Sobieszczyk flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 6
Juan Guardado hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Issac Huettl advanced to second. 2 6
Ben Waliczek doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Juan Guardado advanced to third; Issac Huettl scored. 3 6
Luke Parmentier lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 4th MIS CEN
Cole Kreisel homered to left center, RBI (1-1 KB). 3 7
Grant Hollister flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 7
Brock Kobel grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 7
Chase Wilcox doubled to left field (0-0). 3 7
Cole Funkhouser lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 7

Missouri Western State University - Top of 5th MIS CEN
Micah Kobuszewski flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7
David De Hoyos struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 7
Luke Shannahan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 7

Central Mo. - Bottom of 5th MIS CEN
Ben Ayala to p for Cam Saleh. 3 7
Kaiden Ashton struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 7
Collin Dobson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 7
Drew Veatch struck out looking (3-2 SBKBBK). 3 7

Missouri Western State University - Top of 6th MIS CEN
Kasey Crawford to p for Sawyer Allen. 3 7
Miguel Cantu struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 3 7
Issac Huettl flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBF). 3 7
Issac Sobieszczyk flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 3 7

Central Mo. - Bottom of 6th MIS CEN
Cody Moore struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 3 7
Cole Kreisel hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBH). 3 7
Grant Hollister doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KF); Cole Kreisel scored. 3 8
Brock Kobel grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Grant Hollister out at third 1b to ss. 3 8

Missouri Western State University - Top of 7th MIS CEN
Cole Young to 3b for Collin Dobson. 3 8
Juan Guardado flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 3 8
Ben Waliczek fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 3 8
Luke Parmentier popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 3 8

Central Mo. - Bottom of 7th MIS CEN
Chase Wilcox singled to first base (1-0 B). 3 8
Cole Funkhouser grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKFBB); Chase Wilcox advanced to second. 3 8
Kaiden Ashton walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Cole Young singled through the left side (0-0); Kaiden Ashton advanced to second; Chase Wilcox advanced
to third. 3 8
Drew Veatch struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 3 8
Evan Vienhage pinch hit for Cody Moore. 3 8
Evan Vienhage homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Cole Young scored; Kaiden Ashton scored; Chase Wilcox
scored. 3 12
Tanner Mueller to p for Ben Ayala. 3 12
Cole Kreisel singled up the middle (2-2 BKBK). 3 12



Cole Kreisel stole second. 3 12
Grant Hollister walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Cole Kreisel stole third. 3 12
Grant Hollister stole second. 3 12
Brock Kobel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 12
Chase Wilcox singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Brock Kobel advanced to second; Grant Hollister advanced to
third; Cole Kreisel scored. 3 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


